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Marguerite McLean 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Gloria Ross 
Monday, July 21,2008 3:OO PM 
Marguerite McLean 
RE: Order I Notice Submitted 

To: Gloria Ross 
Subject: RE: Order 1 Notice Submitted 

Is this for Docket No. 0801 31 -TL ? 

From: Gloria Ross 
Sent: 
To: Marguerite McLean 
Subject: 

Monday, luly 21, 2008 2:55 PM 

FW: Order I Notice Submitted 

~ 

From: Gloria Ross 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: Rck Mann; Adam Teihman 
Subject. 

Monday, luly 21, 2008 2:53 PM 
Gloria Ross; CLK - Orders I Notices 

RE: Order I Notice Submitted 

Adam Teitzman is rev iewing this Order for changes and resubmiss ion  today, in Rick Mann's absence. Thanks 

From: Gloria ROSS 
Sent: Monday, luly 21, 2008 9:39 AM 
To: CLK - Orders / Notices 
cc: Rick Mann 
Subject: Order Notice Submitted 

CONSUMMATING ORDER 
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Sent: 
To: 
cc: Rick Mann 
Subject: Order / Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 
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Monday, July 21,2008 9:39 AM 
CLK - Orders / Notices 
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Marguerite McLean 

From: Gloria Ross 
Sent: 
To: CLK - Orders / Notices dmini*ative 0 ?art;es GQnsumer 
cc: Rick Mann 
Subject: Order / Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 

Filename I Path: 

PSC - 08-0 v4S- PAA - 
Thursday. June 26,2008 1258 PM 

DISW.IB!JTIOH: 
6/26/2008 12:55:00 PM 

I:\2008\080131-embarq - at&t territory transfer\080131 PAA 0rder.doc 
Docket Number: 080131-TL 

PAA Order GRANTING JOINT PETITION OF EMBARQ FLORIDA, INCORPORATED AND AT&T FLORIDA TO TRANSFER 
PORTIONS OF AT&T FLORIDA’S CERTIFICATED AREA 
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DA 
COMMISSIONERS: OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 
MATTHEW M. CARTER 11, CHAIRMAN 
LISA POLAK EDGAR COMMISSION CLERK 
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN 
NANCY ARGENZIANO 
NATHAN A. SKOP 

Am COLE 

(850) 413-6770 

March 7,2008 

Susan S .  Masterton, Attomey 
Embarq Florida, Incorporated 
13 13 Blair Stone Road 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Re: Docket No. 080131-TL 

Dear Ms. Masterton: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a joint petition of Embarq Florida, Incorporated and AT&T 
Florida to transfer portions of AT&T Florida's certificated area to Embarq, and to amend certificates, 
which was filed in this office on March 4, 2008, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. 
Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Office of Commission Clerk 
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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aflirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://ww.lloridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.ll.us 
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Section 1 - Office of Comnission Clerk 

Docket No. 080131-TL Date Docketed: Q3/04/2008 T i t l e :  Joint  pe t i t i on  of Enharq Florida, Incorporated and AT&T 

Conpany: BellSouth Telecorrmnications, Inc. d 

Flor ida t o  transfer portions of AT&T Florida’s cer t i f icated 
area t o  Enbarq. and t o  amend cer t i f icates.  

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CLK: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S ta f f  Counsel 

Enharq Florida. Inc. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to: 

Comissioners Hrg Staff 
Exam 

ALL I CI I ED I MM I AG I SK 

PO’ indicates OPR) 
Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  
Prooram No dule Bl(b) 

Conmi ss i  oners 

S ta f f  Assianmenu 

:~lh?Elvr No..~QLzI~:CrB 
Expiration: 

ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I F  RCA SCR SGA 
I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 

CLK i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 
WARNING: THIS SC-IELWLE I S  AN INTERNAL PUNNING OOCUMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SU6JECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECDRDS SEClION:(8SO) 413-6770 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff 

Staff Co unsel 

!ms 

Recomnended assignments fo r  hearinq 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 

Ful l  Comnission - Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner- S ta f f  - 



Case Assianment and Schedulina Record 

Section 1 - Office o f  Conmission Clerkn m 

N P r u i t t .  L King 

Page 1 of 1 

Due Dates 

Current CASR rev is ion l e v e l  Previous Current 

Docket No.WO131-TL Date Docketed: 03/04/2008 T i t l e :  Joint  p e t i t i o n  of Embarq Flor ida,  Incorporated and AT&T 

Company: BellSouth Telecomnicat ions,  Inc. d 

F lor ida t o  transfer port ions of ATkT Flor ida 's  ce r t i f i ca ted  
area t o  Enharq, and t o  amend ce r t i f i ca tes .  

Enharq Flor ida,  Inc.  

Conmissioners Hrg S t a f f  
Exam 

ALL I CT I ED 1 MM I AG I SK 

X I 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: Expi rat ion:  
Last Day t o  Suspend: 
Referred to :  AOM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I F  RCA SCR SGA 
('0" indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 

Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. T imehe-  

Conmissioners ADM 

CT I ED I MM I AG I SK 

X 

Proaram Module 

OPR Staff 

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

______ 
W b )  WARNING: THIS SCHEWLE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING L3OCllMENT 

I T  IS TENTATIVE AND SUBIECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CMNTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Staff Assianments 

5. 
6. 

R Mann =pi 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assiqnments for hearing 30. 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Ful l  Conmission -I(_ Conmission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner- Staff - 
Date f i l e d  wi th  CLK: 03/11/2008 36. 

37. 
I n i t i a l s  OPR 

Staf f  Counsel 

R 
140. I I I 

Section 3 - Chairman Comletes Assignments are as follows: 



Case Assianment and Schedulina Record 

Section 1 - Office o f  Conmission C l e r P  - 

Comnissioners 

A L L l C T ( E D ( M ( A G (  SK 
X 

Page 1 o f  1 

Conmissioners Hrg S ta f f  
Exam 

Docket No.980131-TL Date Docketed: 03/04/2008 T i t l e :  Jo in t  p e t i t i o n  of Enbarq Florida, Incorporated and ATm 

Congany: BellSouth Telecomnunications. Inc.  d 

F lo r ida  t o  transfer port ions of AT&T F lo r ida 's  ce r t i f i ca ted  
area t o  Enharq. and t o  a m d  ce r t i f i ca tes .  

Enbarq Florida, Inc. 
Enbarq Flor ida,  Incorporated 

Off ic ia l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Expiration: 

CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I  F RCA SCR SGA Referred to: ADM 
('0" indicates OPR) 1 I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 

Time Schedulc Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
Proaram Module Bl(b) WARNING: THIS SCHEWLE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUUENT 

I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REKTSIDN. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTIDN:C850) 413-6770 staff ~~~i~~~~~~ 

OPR S ta f f  Current CASR rev is ion  leve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Staff Counsel R #ann 

OCRs 
12. 
13. 
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recomnded assignments f o r  hearins 30. 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Fu l l  Comnission Conmission Panel - 33. 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CLK: 

Hearing Examiner- S t a f f  34. 
35. 
36. _ _  

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S ta f f  Counsel 39. 

140. 
Section 3 - Chairman Comletes 

Staf f  Recomndation "E 05/21/2008 
Agenda "E 06/03/2008 
PAA Order "E 06/23/2008 
Consumnating Order i f  No Protest "E 07/17/2008 
Close Docket mw 09/iv/200a 

I I 
I 

I I I 
I I 

I I I 
Assignments are as fol lows: 


